Council Member Training Register ity of Swan

July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

The following Council Members were required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected at the 2023 Local Government election.

Understanding Local Conflicts of Interest Serving on Council Understanding Financial Meeting Procedures
Government Reports and Budgets
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Cr Evia Aringo v v
Amanda Dorn* v

Cr Rod Henderson

Cr lan Johnson

Cr Cate McCullough
Cr Haeden Miles

Cr Rashelle Predovnik

Notes:

v'Indicates elected member has completed specified module.
Indicates elected member completed specified module in previously reported period.
*  Term ended April 16, 2025.
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Council Member Training Register

Details continuing professional development and training completed by Council Members during the 2024-25 financial year.

Council Member

Mayor Tanya Richardson

Cr Aaron Bowman
Amanda Dorn*
Cr Haeden Miles

Cr Rashelle Predovnik

Cr Jagdip Singh

Description

Emergency media response

NGAA workshop

CEO performance review

2025 Talking Tourism Business forum
Renewable Energy Ministerial forum
WALGA Mayors and Presidents forums

2024 Women in Local Government forum - Inspiring
Leaders — Empowering Women

WALGA Mayors and Presidents forum
Emergency management for Local Government leaders
Speaking professionally as an elected member
Diploma of Local Government — Elected Member

Meet elected member responsibilities

Perform elected member responsibilities

Build and maintain community relations

Contribute to policy development

CEO performance review

Provider
BishopMedia

National Growth Areas Alliance

Western Australian Local Government Association
Australian Tourism Industry Council

Western Australian Local Government Association
Western Australian Local Government Association

Australian Local Government Women’s Association

Western Australian Local Government Association
Western Australian Local Government Association
Western Australian Local Government Association

Western Australian Local Government Association

Western Australian Local Government Association

%City of Swan

Registration cost
$2,250

$530
$159

$86

$690
$595
$10,170**

$530

*  Term ended April 16, 2025.
**  Cost incurred 2023-24 financial year.
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Council Member Training Register

Details Council Member conference attendance during the 2024-25 financial year.

Council Member

Mayor Tanya Richardson

Cr Aaron Bowman

Amanda Dorn*

Cr Rod Henderson

Cr Sarah Howlett

Cr lan Johnson
Cr Haeden Miles

Cr Charlie Zannino

Conference

National General Assembly 2024

2025 Planning Congress

National General Assembly 2025

WALGA Local Government Convention 2024
2025 Planning Congress

National General Assembly 2024

Waste and Resource Recovery Conference 2024

Waste and Resource Recovery Conference 2024

WALGA Urban Forest Conference 2025
National General Assembly 2024

WALGA Local Government Convention 2024
National General Assembly 2025

National General Assembly 2024

2025 Planning Congress

Host/s

Australian Local Government Association
Planning Institute Australia

Australian Local Government Association
Western Australian Local Government Association
Planning Institute Australia

Australian Local Government Association

Waste Management and Resource Recovery
Association of Australia; Department of Water and
Environmental Regulation; Western Australia Local
Government Association

Waste Management and Resource Recovery
Association of Australia; Department of Water and
Environmental Regulation; Western Australian Local
Government Association

Western Australian Local Government Association

Australian Local Government Association
Western Australia Local Government Association
Australian Local Government Association
Australian Local Government Association

Planning Institute Australia

%City of Swan

Registration cost
$1,018
$1,632
$1,053
$1,287
$1,473
$1,018

$581

$581

$218
$1,018

$1,467
$1,052
$1,018
$1,559

*  Term ended April 16, 2025.
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