# Council Member Training Register



July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

#### **Mandatory training - Council Member Essentials**

The following Council Members were required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected at the 2023 Local Government election.

	Understanding Local Government	Conflicts of Interest	Serving on Council	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Meeting Procedures
Mayor Tanya Richardson	√	√	√	√	√
Cr Evia Aringo	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Amanda Dorn*	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Cr Rod Henderson	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Cr Ian Johnson	✓	✓	✓	√	✓
Cr Cate McCullough	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Cr Haeden Miles	✓	✓	<b>√</b>	√	✓
Cr Rashelle Predovnik	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

#### Notes:

- ✓ Indicates elected member has completed specified module.
- ✓ Indicates elected member completed specified module in previously reported period.
- \* Term ended April 16, 2025.

### Council Member Training Register



### Training and other professional development

Details continuing professional development and training completed by Council Members during the 2024-25 financial year.

Council Member	Description	Provider	Registration cost
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Emergency media response	BishopMedia	\$2,250
	NGAA workshop	National Growth Areas Alliance	-
	CEO performance review	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$530
	2025 Talking Tourism Business forum	Australian Tourism Industry Council	\$159
	Renewable Energy Ministerial forum	Western Australian Local Government Association	-
	WALGA Mayors and Presidents forums	Western Australian Local Government Association	-
	2024 Women in Local Government forum - Inspiring Leaders – Empowering Women	Australian Local Government Women's Association	\$86
Cr Aaron Bowman	WALGA Mayors and Presidents forum	Western Australian Local Government Association	-
Amanda Dorn*	Emergency management for Local Government leaders	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$690
Cr Haeden Miles	Speaking professionally as an elected member	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$595
Cr Rashelle Predovnik	Diploma of Local Government – Elected Member	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$10,170**
	Meet elected member responsibilities		
	Perform elected member responsibilities		
	Build and maintain community relations		
	Contribute to policy development		
Cr Jagdip Singh	CEO performance review	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$530

Term ended April 16, 2025. Cost incurred 2023-24 financial year.

# Council Member Training Register



#### Conferences

Details Council Member conference attendance during the 2024-25 financial year.

Council Member	Conference	Host/s	Registration cost
Mayor Tanya Richardson	National General Assembly 2024	Australian Local Government Association	\$1,018
	2025 Planning Congress	Planning Institute Australia	\$1,632
	National General Assembly 2025	Australian Local Government Association	\$1,053
Cr Aaron Bowman	WALGA Local Government Convention 2024	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$1,287
	2025 Planning Congress	Planning Institute Australia	\$1,473
Amanda Dorn*	National General Assembly 2024	Australian Local Government Association	\$1,018
Cr Rod Henderson	Waste and Resource Recovery Conference 2024	Waste Management and Resource Recovery Association of Australia; Department of Water and Environmental Regulation; Western Australia Local Government Association	\$581
Cr Sarah Howlett	Waste and Resource Recovery Conference 2024	Waste Management and Resource Recovery Association of Australia; Department of Water and Environmental Regulation; Western Australian Local Government Association	\$581
Cr lan Johnson	WALGA Urban Forest Conference 2025	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$218
Cr Haeden Miles	National General Assembly 2024	Australian Local Government Association	\$1,018
	WALGA Local Government Convention 2024	Western Australia Local Government Association	\$1,467
	National General Assembly 2025	Australian Local Government Association	\$1,052
Cr Charlie Zannino	National General Assembly 2024	Australian Local Government Association	\$1,018
	2025 Planning Congress	Planning Institute Australia	\$1,559

<sup>\*</sup> Term ended April 16, 2025.